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SESSIONS E & F

Important Dates & Assignment Period Schedules

Registration for Sessions E & F Opens Monday,
October 2, 2023

Session E Starts

Monday, May 6, 2024

Semester Check-In & Payment Deadline

Friday, April 26, 2024

Add/Drop Period- 100% Tuition Refund

Monday, May 6 — Sunday, May 12, 2024

Drop Period- deadline to withdrawn w/100% Tuition Ref

Monday, May 13 — Sunday, May 19

Projected Date to Drop Classes for Non-participation

Tuesday, May 21, 2024

Memorial Day — University Closed

Monday, May 27, 2024

Last day to withdraw with a “W” grade (“WEF” afterward)

Sunday, June 2, 2024

Last day to withdraw Sunday, June 23, 2024
Session E Courses End Saturday, June 29, 2024
Grades Due to Registrar Wednesday, July 3, 2024

--NOTE: SESSIONS E & F OV

ERLAP by 2 WEEKS --

Session F Starts

Monday, June 17, 2024

Semester Check-In & Payment Deadline

Friday, June 7, 2024

Add/Drop Period- 100% Tuition Refund

Monday, June 17 - Sunday, June 23

Drop Period- deadline to withdrawn w/100% Tuition Ref

Monday, June 24 — Sunday, June 30, 2024

Projected Date to Drop Classes for Non-participation

Tuesday, July 2, 2024

Independence Day — University Closed

Thursday, July 4, 2024

Last day to withdraw with a “W” grade (“WEF” afterward)

Sunday, July 14, 2024

Last day to withdraw

Sunday, August 4, 2024

Session F Courses End

Saturday, August 10, 2024

Grades Due to Registrar

Wednesday, August 14, 2024




ASSIGNMENT PERIOD SCHEDULES: SESSION E & SESSION F

Use the period dates below in conjunction with course documents in Canvas to see when
assignments are due and when dialogues take place. All centers, schools and divisions at Regent
University use a common academic calendar. Since SBL programs operate on a trimester model
(Fall, Spring, Summer), the school will follow the University calendar, and not have course
activity during all weeks. If you have a question, please ask your professor. Coursework is
scheduled over a seven-day week to provide structure for students residing on six continents. The
weekly schedule begins on Monday at 12:01 a.m. USA Eastern Time and ends on Sunday at
11:59 p.m. USA Eastern Time. The program neither suggests nor encourages students to work
seven days per week. Rather, in respect for the various traditions of honoring a given day during
the week, all seven days are included in the schedule so students may elect which days they will
participate.

SESSION E: 05/06/2024— 06/29/2024 |8 weeks]
Week Course Period Session E Dates (From-To)
1 1 05/06 05/12
2 05/13 05/19
3 ) 05/20 05/26
4 05/27 06/02
5 3 06/03 06/09
6 06/10 06/16
7 4 06/17 06/23
8 06/24 06/29

SESSION E ENDS: 06/29
SESSION E GRADES DUE TO REGISTRAR: 07/03

SESSION F: 06/17/2024 — 08/10/2024 |8 weeks]
Week Course Period Session F Dates (From-To)
1 1 06/17 06/23
2 06/24 06/30
3 ) 07/01 07/07
4 07/08 07/14
5 3 07/15 07/21
6 07/22 07/28
4 07/29 08/04
7 08/05 08/10

SESSION F ENDS: 08/10
SESSION F GRADES DUE TO REGISTRAR: 08/14



